



Legislation Details (With Text)

| | | | |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------|--------------|
| File #: | 16-0730 | Status: | Agenda Ready |
| Type: | Contract | In control: | City Council |
| On agenda: | 7/11/2016 | | |
| Title: | Arterial Reconstruction Project - University Drive (22nd Place to Val Vista Drive) (Districts 1 and 2) | | |
| | <p>The asphalt pavement on University Drive from 22nd Place to Val Vista Drive is nearing the end of its life cycle and is in need of replacement. This project will replace the deteriorated asphalt pavement with new surface and base courses of polymer modified asphalt pavement over the existing aggregate base course.</p> <p>Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Combs Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of \$1,823,120, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of \$182,312 (10%), for a total authorized amount of \$2,005,432. Funding is available in 2013 authorized Street Bonds.</p> | | |
| Sponsors: | | | |
| Indexes: | Community Engagement, Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional Leadership | | |
| Code sections: | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Project Map | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------|------|-----------|--------|--------|
|------|------|-----------|--------|--------|

Arterial Reconstruction Project - University Drive (22nd Place to Val Vista Drive) (**Districts 1 and 2**)

The asphalt pavement on University Drive from 22nd Place to Val Vista Drive is nearing the end of its life cycle and is in need of replacement. This project will replace the deteriorated asphalt pavement with new surface and base courses of polymer modified asphalt pavement over the existing aggregate base course.

Staff recommends awarding the project contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Combs Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of \$1,823,120, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount of \$182,312 (10%), for a total authorized amount of \$2,005,432. Funding is available in 2013 authorized Street Bonds.